

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE
(Through Video Conference)

WPA 23774 of 2016

Smt. Moujhuri De
Vs.
West Bengal State Election Commission & Ors.
with

WPA 22568 of 2016

Smt. Piyali Chowdhury
Vs.
West Bengal State Election Commission & Ors.

Ms. Jyotsna Ray Mukherjee
... For the petitioner in WPA 23774 of 2016

Mr. Subhadip Biswas
... For the petitioner in WPA 22568 of 2016

Mr. Biswarup Nandy
... For the respondent no.1/WBEC

Mr. Sandip Kumar Bhattacharya
... For the respondent no.6
in WPA 23774 of 2016

The writ petitions are appearing on being mentioned.

The petitioner and the respondents no.1 and 6 are represented in WPA 23774 of 2016.

In WPA 23774 of 2016, on behalf of the respondent no.1, a week's adjournment is sought for. On behalf of the petitioner, at least a month's adjournment has been sought for as the advocate-on-record for the petitioner is out of station for her mother's treatment.

WPA 23774 of 2016 is tagged with WPA 22568 of 2016. The petitioner in WPA 22568 of 2016 is represented. In the said writ petition, the petitioner seeks a week's adjournment.

In the aforesaid facts and circumstances, let WPA 23774 of 2016 and WPA 22568 of 2016 go out of the list for the present, with liberty to mention after 15th January, 2021.

(Arindam Mukherjee, J.)