

M/L 55-56
19.03.2024
sb
Ct 5

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

WPA 22568 of 2016

Piyali Chowdhury

Vs.

West Bengal State Election Commission & Ors.

With

WPA 23774 of 2016

Moujhuri De

Vs

West Bengal State Election Commission & Ors.

Mr. Kamalesh Bhattacharya

Mr. Kausik Chatterjee

... For the petitioner.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Shah

... For the State Election Commission.

Since an accommodation has been sought for on behalf of the State Election Commission, let this matter stand adjourned and appear in the Combined Monthly List of April, 2024.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)