

12.06.2024
Ct. No.33
Sl. No.14 to 15
cm

WPA 22568 of 2016

Piyali Chowdhury
With
West Bengal State Election Commission & Ors.

WPA 23774 of 2016

Moujhuri De
With
West Bengal State Election Commission & Ors.

Ms. Jyotsna Ray Mukherjee
... for the petitioner
In WPA 23774 of 2016

Mr. Partha Sarathi Sengupta
Mr. Biswarup Nandy
... for the respondent Nos. 1/WBEC

Ms. Suman Basu
... for the respondent Nos. 6
In WPA 23774 of 2016

Mr. Jahar Lal De
Mr. Shamiul Bari
... for the State in WPA 22568 of 2016

In Re : WPA 22568 of 2016

None appears for the petitioner.

The learned advocate for the respondents are present.

The learned Registrar Administration (L & OM) is directed
to serve notice upon the petitioner to ensure his personal
appearance before the court on the next date of hearing through
the concerned police station.

In Re: WPA 23774 of 2016

The learned advocate for the petitioner is present.

The learned advocate for the respective respondents are present.

The learned advocate for the petitioner seeks one month's time to get herself prepared in order to represent the instant case and the same is allowed as last chance.

Let the matter be fixed on 15th July, 2024.

Copy of the order be sent to the Department and the office of the learned Registrar Administration (L & OM) for due compliance.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)