

31.07.2024
Sl. No. 21 & 22
g.b.
Court No.33

WPA 22568 of 2016
With
CAN 1 of 2023
With
WPA 23774 of 2016

Piyali Chowdhury
-Vs-
West Bengal State Election Commission & Ors.
With
Smt. Moujuri De
Vs.
State of W. B. & Ors.

Mr. Kamalesh Bhattacharya
Mr. Manjit Singh
Mr. Kaushik Chatterjee
Mr. Ritaban Sarkar
Mr. Aman Agarwal
.....*For the Petitioner in WPA 22568 of 2016*

Mr. S. Jahan
Mr. J. Roy Mukherjee
Ms. Srijani Mukherjee
Mr. M. Das
.....*For the Petitioner in WPA 23774 of 2016*

Mr. Jahar Lal De
Mr. Shamim Ul Bari
.....*For the State*
Mr. Partha Sarathi Sengupta
Mr. Manujendra Narayan Ray
.....*For the W. B. State Election Commission*
Mr. Suman Basu
Mr. Gaurav Dutta
.....*For the Respondent No.6*

Heard the submission of the learned advocate for
the petitioner in WPA 22568 of 2016.

Next date be fixed on 6th September, 2024.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)