

25.09.2024
Ct. No.33
Sl. No.55 to 56
cm

WPA 22568 of 2016

Piyali Chowdhury
With
West Bengal State Election Commission & Ors.

WPA 23774 of 2016

Moujhuri De
With
West Bengal State Election Commission & Ors.

Mr. Manjit Singh
Mr. Aman Agarwal
Mr. S. Pattanayak

... for the petitioner in
WPA 22568 of 2016

Mr. Sharoar Jahan
Ms. Jyotsna Ray Mukherjee
Ms. Srijani Mukherjee

... for the petitioner
In WPA 23774 of 2016

Mr. Partha Sarathi Sengupta
Mr. M. Roy
Mr. Gourav Halder
Mr. Biswarup Nandy

... for the respondent Nos. 1/WBEC

Ms. Suman Basu
Mrs. Debapriya Ghosh

... for the respondent Nos. 6
In WPA 23774 of 2016

Mr. Jahar Lal De
Mr. Shami-ul Bari

... for the State in WPA 22568 of 2016

On the prayer of the learned advocates for both the parties, let the matter be marked as 'heard-in-part'.

Let the matter be fixed on 8th November, 2024 at 3.00 p.m.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)