

Item No.46 &47
08.11.2024
Court. No. 33
S.kundu

W.P.A. 22568 of 2016
(CAN 1 of 2023)

Piyali Chowdhury
Vs.
W.B. State Election Commission & Ors.

With
W.P.A. 23774 of 2016

Smt. Moujhuri De
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.

*Mr. Manjit Singh,
Mr. Kaushik Chatterjee,
Mr. Aman Agarwal
...for the Petitioner in WPA 22568 of 2016.*

*Mr. Sarwar Jahan,
Mrs. Jyotsna Roy Mukherjee,
Ms. Srijani Mukherjee
...for the Petitioner in WPA 23774 of 2016.*

On the prayer of the learned advocate for both
the parties, let the matter be fixed on 19th November,
2024 at 3.00 p.m.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)