

16.07.2025
Ct. No.33
Sl. No.42 & 43
cm

WPA 22568 of 2016

Piyali Chowdhury
With
West Bengal State Election Commission & Ors.

WPA 23774 of 2016

Moujhuri De
With
West Bengal State Election Commission & Ors.

Mr. Koushik Chatterjee
Mr. Biswajit Mal
Mr. Soham Sen

... for the petitioner in
WPA 22568 of 2016

Mr. S. Jahan
Ms. Jyotsna Ray Mukherjee
Ms. Srijani Mukherjee

... for the petitioner
In WPA 23774 of 2016

Mr. Manujendra Narayan Roy
Mr. Biswarup Nandy
... for the respondent Nos. 1/WBSEC

Ms. Suman Basu
... for the respondent Nos. 6
In WPA 23774 of 2016

Mr. Jahar Lal De
... for the State in WPA 22568 of 2016

Heard the submission of the learned advocates
representing the respective parties.

Let the matter be fixed on 5th August, 2025 at 2.00 p.m.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)