

07.08.2025
Ct. No.33
Sl. No.29 & 30
cm

WPA 22568 of 2016

Piyali Chowdhury
With
West Bengal State Election Commission & Ors.

WPA 23774 of 2016

Moujhuri De
With
West Bengal State Election Commission & Ors.

Mr. Koushik Chatterjee
Mr. Soham Sen
... for the petitioner in
WPA 22568 of 2016

Mr. Sarwar Jahan
Ms. Jyotsna Ray Mukherjee
... for the petitioner
In WPA 23774 of 2016

Mr. Manujendra Narayan Roy
Mr. Biswarup Nandy
... for the respondent Nos. 1/WBSEC

Ms. Suman Basu
... for the respondent Nos. 6
In WPA 23774 of 2016

Mr. Jahar Lal De
... for the State in WPA 22568 of 2016
Mr. Jahar Lal De
Ms. Tapati Samanta
... for the State in WPA 23774 of 2016

Heard the submission of the learned advocate
representing the petitioner in WPA 23774 of 2016.

The learned advocate representing the respondent No.1
and 3 is appeared online.

Heard the submission of the learned advocate
representing the State in both the writ petitions.

On the prayer of the learned advocate representing the petitioners as well as respondent Nos. 1 to 3, let the matter be fixed on 3rd September, 2025 for filing written notes of argument.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)