

DL-2 wt3

22.12.2025

Court No.33

[Bench ID-266009]

(AD)

**WPA 22568 OF 2016
IA NO: CAN 1 OF 2023**

PIYALI CHOWDHURY

VS

**WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTION COMMISSION &
ORS.**

with

WPA 23774 OF 2016

SMT. MOUJHURI DE

VS

**WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTION COMMISSION &
ORS.**

Mr. Manjit Singh, Ld. Sr. Advocate

Mr. Koushik Chatterjee, Advocate

Mr. Biswajit Mal, Advocate

Mr. Soham Sen, Advocate

... for the petitioner in WPA 22568 of 2016

Mr. Jahar Lal De, Ld. AGP

Mr. Shamim-ul-Bari, Advocate

... for the State in WPA 22568 of 2016

Mr. S. Jahan, Advocate

Ms. Jyotsna Roy Mukherjee, Advocate

Mr. M.K. Das, Advocate

Ms. Srijani Mukherjee, Advocate

Ms. Prerana Dutta, Advocate

... for the petitioner in WPA 23774 of 2016

Mr. Jahar Lal De, Ld. AGP

Ms. Tapati Samanta, Advocate

... for the State in WPA 23774 of 2016

Mr. M.N. Roy, Advocate

Mr. B. Nandy, Advocate

... for the West Bengal State Election Commission

The learned Advocate representing the petitioner in WPA 22568 of 2016 has filed the written notes of argument, let the same be kept on record.

The written notes of argument filed on behalf of the petitioner no.2 be kept on record.

Written notes of argument filed on behalf of the respondent no.5-State be kept on record.

The learned Advocate representing the respondent nos.1 to 3 has prayed time for filing the written notes of argument.

Let the matter be fixed on 13th January, 2026 as a last chance for filing the written notes of argument.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)